OTC Derivatives 4,035,586   -   454,231   1,161,595

Off balance sheet exposures other than OTC derivatives or

credit derivatives 13,244,492   389,729   370,741   -

Defaulted Exposures 5,416   -   -   -

Total for Off-Balance Sheet Exposures 17,285,494   389,729   824,972   1,161,595

Total On and Off-Balance Sheet Exposures 79,347,875   855,641   4,341,005   1,161,595

Note:

MDBs - Multilateral Development Banks

DFIs - Development Financial Institutions

PSEs - Public Sector Entities

35

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad

198401015221 (127776-V)

Risk Weighted Capital Adequacy Framework (Basel II) Pillar 3 Interim Disclosures (Cont’d)

4)  Interest Rate Risk/Profit Rate Risk

Sensitivity of projected Net Interest/Finance Income

Change in projected net interest/finance income in next 12 months arising from a shift in interest/profit rates of:

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100 bps - 100 bps + 100 bps - 100 bps

MYR 151,185   (265,592)   189,028   (238,453)

USD 58,204   (67,174)   13,178   (22,112)

Others 1,397   (3,257)   6,735   (12,873)

210,786   (336,023)   208,941   (273,438)

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100 bps - 100 bps + 100 bps - 100 bps

MYR 163,518   (305,507)   171,348   (203,452)

USD 49,369   (57,861)   25,870   (32,569)

Others (497)   (1,313)   507   (6,993)

212,390   (364,681)   197,725   (243,014)

Change in projected economic value of equity arising from a shift in interest/profit rates of :

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 200 bps - 200 bps + 200 bps - 200 bps

MYR (47,125)   81,333   (105,695)   143,024

USD (3,927)   2,138   (26,619)   29,191

Others 81   (496)   (1,680)   1,353

(50,971)   82,975   (133,994)   173,568

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 200 bps - 200 bps + 200 bps - 200 bps

MYR 77,744   (62,242)   (17,474)   38,889

USD (4,593)   3,056   (27,636)   30,779

Others (466)   (12)   398   (417)

72,685   (59,198)   (44,712)   69,251

The interest/profit rate sensitivities set out in the table below are illustrative only and are based on simplified scenarios.

30 Jun 2020

The increase or decline in economic value for upward and downward rate shocks for measuring interest rate risk/rate of return risk in

the banking book are as follows:

Group (RM'000)

Bank (RM'000)

31 Dec 2019

31 Dec 201930 Jun 2020

31 Dec 2019

Bank (RM'000)

30 Jun 2020

30 Jun 2020

31 Dec 2019

Group (RM'000)

36

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad

198401015221 (127776-V)

Risk Weighted Capital Adequacy Framework (Basel II) Pillar 3 Interim Disclosures (Cont’d)

4)  Interest Rate Risk/Profit Rate Risk (Cont'd)

Sensitivity of projected Net Interest/Finance Income (Cont'd)

Sensitivity of reported reserves in 'other comprehensive income' to interest/profit rate movements

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100 bps - 100 bps + 100 bps - 100 bps

MYR (122,074)   122,074   (106,454)   106,454

USD (4,143)   4,143   (19,697)   19,697

CNY (4)   4   (34)   34

(126,221)   126,221   (126,185)   126,185

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100 bps - 100 bps + 100 bps - 100 bps

 MYR (86,913)   86,913   (81,005)   81,005

USD (4,143)   4,143   (19,697)   19,697

CNY (4)   4   (34)   34

(91,060)   91,060   (100,736)   100,736

5) Equities

Quoted equities

Unquoted equities

The sensitivity of reported reserves in 'other comprehensive income'  to interest/profit rate movements are monitored on a monthly

basis by assessing the expected reduction in valuation of financial investments at fair value through other comprehensive income

(FVOCI) portfolios and cash flow hedges to parallel movements of plus or minus 100 basis points in all yield curves.

31 Dec 2019

Group (RM'000)

30 Jun 2020 31 Dec 2019

Bank (RM'000)

30 Jun 2020

As at 30 June 2020, the Group does not hold any quoted shares. The Group's holding of unquoted shares at 30 June 2020 was